Yvonne Badenhorst

From:
Sent:
To:

Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>
Monday, 19 June 2023 14:50
e.tintswalo@gmail.com; Baldwin Makhubela; management@hcadvocates.co.za;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za;
gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen; MAGDALENE®Ipc.org.za;
ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@fsh.co.za;
lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za;
Katlego Mehlape; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten;
stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za;
advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za;
update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za;
lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmail.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com;
eugene@law.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com;
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport; innocentia makgoe; Maki Malepe;
desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rjntimane@webmail.co.za;
thabop2002@gmail.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za;
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com;
georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za;
fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com; info@legallyaccurate.co.za;
info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za;
Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben; caslaw@intekom.co.za;
Cindy Kilian; D H Pieters; D R Mahlalela; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell; estellej@Ipc.org.za;
soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn; Cornelius Silaule; Zanele
Manyathi; Faith Manyathi; Shirley Ontong; Shirley Ontong; Katlego Sebola;
info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za; pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona; Letty Molopa-Sethosa;
Ramokotong Molaotse; Kesa Mzikabawo (DoJ&CD Contact); Boitumelo Kapari; Siviwe Sidesha; Opulent
Molopa; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali Mahlangu; Mlambo JP; Lesibana Makwela;
lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl; info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za;
jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Tryphina Legodi; lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele M. Campbell;
info@counseltsa.co.za; frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; Nicole Nair; Sonja
Gillissen; Malebo Shongwe; Julia Magoro; Nobuntu Mvumbi; npeters@npa.gov.za; jwison@npa.gov.za;
Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za;
sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora Mckenzie; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact); Dipuo Malimakoe;
Robfoden@law.co.za; Tumelo Ledwaba; colleen.collis148@gmail.com; Eileen Raffant;
baldwin.makhubele@gmail.com; Moses Mabena; Ellick VanDerMerwe;
nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; Kedibone Masenya; Christinah Msimango;
seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; Jonah Hefer; Comfort Shilowa;
info@mabasaskattorneys.com; Thabiso Sibanda; Emily Mathe; Avela Mbelani; Julia Tsebe; Mmabatho
Mampa; ca02@vinnc.co.za; mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu; Reception; Michael Morema;
Thomas Shirilele; Mashangoane Frans (DoJ&CD Contact); Mavunda MC; enoch.molekoa@gmail.com;
ymagagane@gmail.com; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; Hester Botes; Tshepang
Mpuru; naomogaladi2@gmail.com; princempho169@gmail.com; nomsa@godiattorneys.com; Hudzani
Maboho; info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; Patrick Sibanyoni; Rirhandzu Mhlava; Zandile khanyile;
tsmpuru@gmail.com; Dipuo Thaba; ncedisa.nkala@gmail.com; thembig@malulekemsimang.co.za;
mkhabelaattorneys@gmail.com; gwanazlaw@gmail.com; rolls@jaa.org.za;
Imonyane@sekatimonyane.co.za; Reception @ the Arcadian; moshe@rmcattorneys.co.za;
matlouattorneys@gmail.com; modibam55@gmail.com; mkhabela@mbhalaw.co.za; sihlangu@live.com;
Siviwe Sidesha; estelle@liebenbergattorneys.co.za; Lardo Eloff; applications@strydominc.co.za;
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To: admin@strydominc.co.za; ali@maramothwala.co.za; inno@pgsibuyiinc.co.za; ramogotswa@yahoo.com;
vuyo.s@fwblaw.co.za

Cc: ‘tpeele judiciary@gmail.com’
Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 19 - 23 JUNE 2023
Attachments: UNOPPOSED ROLL MOGALE AJ 21 JUNE 2023.docx; UNOPPOSED ROLL MOGALE AJ 23 JUNE

2023.docx; UNOPPOSED ROLL MOGALE AJ 19 JUNE 2023.docx

Good day,

Please find the attached for your attention.

Thank you.

Kind regards,

Miss Tshireletso Peele

Secretary to Mogale AJ

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETORIA

s S P Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

m Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
SN O 1 CHIES JUNTRCE Email: TPeele@judiciary.org.za/tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com
FPLRLIC (0Lt AT Telephone: 012 314 9079

From: Tshireletso Peele

Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2023 4:58 PM

To: e.tintswalo@gmail.com; Baldwin Makhubela <BMakhubela@judiciary.org.za>; management@hcadvocates.co.za;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>;
MAGDALENE®Ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za;
NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape <KMehlape@judiciary.org.za>; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten <henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za;
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville
<tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za;
info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com;
thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahg@gmail.com;
lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; eugene@law.co.za; Deon
Gericke <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1l@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com;
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe <innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>;
Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za;
rintimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002 @gmail.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za;
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com;
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info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
dumisani@Iesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@Ilaw.co.za; baloyi-mere@Iloftusadv.co.za; Ben
<benp@rwafrica.com>; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters
<dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell
<durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; estellej@lpc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn
<NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>;
Faith Manyathi <faith.manyathi@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <sontong1023@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong
<SOntong@judiciary.org.za>; Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za;
pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Letty Molopa-Sethosa
<LMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; Ramokotong Molaotse <RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>; KERRY.WIERS@ADAMS.AFRICA;
Boitumelo Kapari <BKapari@judiciary.org.za>; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>;
Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlambo JP <DMlambo@judiciary.org.za>; Lesibana Makwela
<LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>; lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>;
info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>;
lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele Campbell <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; info@counseltsa.co.za;
frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Sonja Gillissen
<SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; Malebo Shongwe <MShongwe@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Magoro
<JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mvumbi <NMvumbi@judiciary.org.za>; npeters@npa.gov.za; jwison@npa.gov.za;
Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za; sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora
Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za>; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact) <SuNaude@justice.gov.za>; Dipuo Malimakoe
<DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@Ilaw.co.za; Tumelo Ledwaba
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; colleen.collis148@gmail.com; Eileen Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>;
baldwin.makhubele@gmail.com; Moses Mabena <MMabena@judiciary.org.za>; Ellick VanDerMerwe
<EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za>; nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; Kedibone Masenya
<KMasenya@judiciary.org.za>; Christinah Msimango <ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za;
nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; Comfort Shilowa <CShilowa@judiciary.org.za>;
info@mabasaskattorneys.com; Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Emily Mathe <EMathe@judiciary.org.za>;
Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Tsebe <JTsebe@judiciary.org.za>; Mmabatho Mampa
<MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>; Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>; ca02@vinnc.co.za;
mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu <mxulul @judiciary.org.za>; Reception
<reception@mokoeneattorneys.co.za>; Michael Morema <MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Thomas Shirilele
<TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>; mashambaattorneys@gmail. com (mashambaattorneys@gmail.com)
<mashambaattorneys@gmail.com>; masocha27@gmail.com; enoch.molekoa@gmail.com; ymagagane@gmail.com;
yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>; Tshepang Mpuru
<TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>; naomogaladi2@gmail.com; princemphol169@gmail.com; nomsa@godiattorneys.com;
Hudzani Maboho <HMaboho®@judiciary.org.za>; info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; Patrick Sibanyoni
<PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile khanyile
<Zkhanyile@judiciary.org.za>; tsmpuru@gmail.com; Dipuo Thaba <DThaba@judiciary.org.za>; ncedisa.nkala@gmail.com;
thembig@malulekemsimang.co.za; mkhabelaattorneys@gmail.com; gwanazlaw@gmail.com; rolls@jaa.org.za;
Imonyane@sekatimonyane.co.za; Reception @ the Arcadian <rec@thearcadian.co.za>; moshe@rmcattorneys.co.za;
matlouattorneys@gmail.com; modibam55@gmail.com; mkhabela@mhalaw.co.za; sihlangu@live.com; Siviwe Sidesha
<sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com>; estelle@liebenbergattorneys.co.za; Lardo Eloff <lardoeloff@gmail.com>;
applications@strydominc.co.za; admin@strydominc.co.za; ali@maramothwala.co.za; inno@pgsibuyiinc.co.za;
ramogotswa@yahoo.com

Cc: 'tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com' <tpeele.judiciary@gmail.com>

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ 19 - 23 JUNE 2023

Dear All,

The above refers.

Kindly find the attached directive for your attention.

Thank you.



Kind regards,

Miss Tshireletso Peele

Secretary to Mogale AJ

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETORIA
AW T Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
s Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

SEPIE G 1T I TR Email: TPeele@judiciary.org.zaltpeele.judiciary@gmail.com
FLPL LI (S0t ArRc Telephone: 012 314 9079

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JUNE 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

87. N T CEBISA VS RAF

88. S DUMANI VS RAF

89. SB GUAANTEE VS B O FAWOLE+1
90. STD BANK LTD VS C E SCHWARTZ

91. N WILLIAMS VS RAF

92. BMW FINANCIAL VS D J ELARDUS
93. W J SEMAHLA VS A P NKHWASHU
94. W Z RATSATSINYANA Vv S D MBACAZA
95. NEDBANK LTD VS KM POOE

96. STD BANK LTD VS E MOODLEY

71584/18

77802/17

4300/22

20587/18

886/19

60783/17

2277/21

048998/22

051500/22

015833/23



97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

RAFT CRETE

FNB BANK LTD

SJ BRIEL

MERCEDES-BENZ

CHANGING TIDES

MERCEDES-BENZ

N V MABASO

N MAGOBOLO

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS VAHVA CONSTRUCTION

BATSUMI TRAVEL LTD+1

VS MIN OF POICE+1

TOTOBELA TRADING+1

P T MALULEKE

P K MOSIA

RAF

RAF

KHUMALO

M Z ESSACK

T WAYI

VS BRAND PRINT CC

051609/22

19305/22

51821/17

42468/21

15951/22

45789/21

9947/22

16949/18

5164/19

9968/22

26005/22

024735/22

VS GRUNDNORM INDUSTRIES  035253/22



110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA NAK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

EX PARTE: ABRUMMER

D RJORDAAN

FNB BANK LTD

OMEIDA TRADING

U DUKADA

KOSMOS RIDGE ASS

B/C OF DEVENISH

A BOTHA

M RHEEDER

M RAMAESELE

N J CHIBA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS MBUYANI CIVIL BROKERS

ORYX ZONDA LTD

PROPRIETARY LTD

CITY OF TSHWANE

P N DIKHUBA

N P MOKOA

OUTSURANCE LTD

N N MABOTJA

A0OJO

M BOTHA

S G RHEEDER

S SEBESHO

S ARNACHELLAN

012860/22

024571/22

012661/23

020213/23

011644/23

055041/22

061545/22

45092/19

012211/23

021167/22

045458/22

015081/22

001268/23

26585/21



124. FNB BANKLTD VS M M MATLHATLHEDI 011391/23

125. FNB BANKLTD VS J M MOFOKENG 015742/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

126. KBOTHA VS E BOTHA 014549/23
127. GBLIE VS N BLIE 013982/23
128. EX PARTE:JJ VERSTER 021789/23
129. EX PARTE: R G PHALA 016059/23

130. HGBRAND VS TSHWANE ENGINE 007165/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

78. ] MWANZA+1 VS NEDBANK LTD 26647/18
79. HARMONY GOLD VS P KOLOBE+3 54516/20
80. ABSA BANK LTD VS NEW LIFE AUTO 19334/23
81. ABSA BANK LTD VS VCC CONSTRUCTION 042307/22
82. P M VERVEEN+1 VS S BUYS 15318/19
83. FNB BANK LTD VS TS MOLAPO+1 86075/16
84. NEDBANK LTD VS D B BHUDA 012648/22
85. NEDBANK LTD VS W T MAILULA 57027/20
86. FNB BANK LTD VS TS MAZIBUKO 50304/20

87. EX PARTE: J W DU RAND+1 047397/23



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

STD BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: M J DIEDERIKS

M KRUGER

FNB BANK LTD

M KRUGER

WENHAUS LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: M M ELMS

CRESCENT ESTAE

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

G FERREIRA

TSHIMONG LTD

M MOTHIBE

E D MKHABELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Z MALOTE

M N SHAI

S APADIA

RISIMATI CONSULTING

SWART

J H NKUNA

M S BROWN

STD BANK LTD

16192/21

22902/22

49289/22

012065/23

030067/23

36789/22

024638/23

89824/19

049299/22

048758/23

035277/23

013803/23

034567/22



101. KOSMOSDAL ESTATE VS O B LEKGOANE 012218/23

102. M KRUGER VS JHTINTINGER 030065/23
103. SHERIFF NORTH TSHWANE VS A M MATSHA 2703/18
104. STD BANKLTD VS J E HOCKLY 039323/22
105. EXPARTE: M F DE WET 030283/23
106. AP BALEPILE VS RAF 034747/22
107. VITAL FLEET LTD VS R SCHEEPERS 046189/22
108. SB GUARANTE VS J SWART 038459/22
109. SB GUARANTEE VS L C THAELE 049206/22
110. EXPARTE:J D DU PREEZ 049936/23
111. B MOKOENA VS L M MOKOENA 46159/16
112. P VAN DER MERWE VS CLVAN DER MERWE 029113/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE




113. STD BANK LTD VS A M HAASBROEK 003107/23

114. MABOPANE SQAURE VS NARE MMAPITSI ENTERPRISE+3 004131/23

115. B/C OF SUNSET VS M P LESEKA 009596/23



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

57. ABSA BANK LTD VS | L KERBEL

58. E MARAIS VS M MARAIS

59. S W KHONZAPHI VS RAF

60. NEDBANK LTD VS RS PHALA

61. G G JONES VS G LJONES

62. ABSA BANK LTD VS L MADAYI

63. CHANGING TIDES VS N P SUBULAWA

64. | B SKHOSANA VS RAF

65. A NETSHINENI VS GOGOME ATTORNEYS
66. NEDBANK LTD VS P RAKGWALE+1

48588/20

031409/23

40794/19

43527/19

039632/23

055268/22

029429/22

78792/16

37497/20

57647/21



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

C A EDMONDS

CHANGING TIDES

G C MOSTERT

JJ KELLY

K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

N M CAREPA

PRECIOUS METAL

R E TAPUCH

R KRACHAM

B/C OF HAMILTON

EX PARTE: G E ELS+1

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

B C MTHIMUNYE

V A SEKGOBELA

J P KERSWILL

M MURAMBIWA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

FD TRADING LTD

B/C OF SABLE HILLS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

A C MASIKE

D AHOLDER

TV HLOPHE

002588/23

047272/22

024000/23

019142/23

016416/22

002724/23

044309/22

021606/22

045795/22

046262/22

34623/22

016505/23

021392/22



80. G L ELLIS VS J ELLIS
053278/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

81. J N ENGELBRECHT VS C ENGELBRECHT 046483/22

82. STD BANK LTD VS A S SITHOLE 032339/22

83. STD BANK LTD VS P J GROBLER 016436/22
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